SHAAREY TPHILOH



Saturday, July 10 at 9:30 am

Celebrate a Special Shabbat with Shaarey Tphiloh. It's... Shabbat Rosh Chodesh

 It's...
 Catered Kiddush

 In-Person
 and...

Thank you & Fairwell to Rabbi Shub

Join Us!

Shaarey Tphiloh is grateful to Rabbi Aaron Shub for leading the congregation for the past 3 years. Rabbi Shub will be stepping down from his role in mid-August to pursue graduate studies in clinical counseling. Please join us for services on Shabbat Rosh Chodesh Av, **Saturday, July 10th at 9:30am** in the couryard of the shul to thank Rabbi Shub for his service and join us for a specially catered kiddush in his honor.

The Rabbi is happy to provide counseling and advice via <u>Rabbi@MaineSynagogue.org</u> and at <u>rabbishub@gmail.com</u>. He is best reached between 3 and 5 pm on Mondays and Thursdays at (207) 613-5765.

Join Us on Facebook!

Shul Membership Survey

We are updating our synagogue records. Please help us in this endeavor by clicking <u>here</u> (or type in: http://bit.ly/STUpdate5781) to fill out our survey form so we may better serve you and your family.

Your privacy is important to us. Any information you share will of course not be shared with any other person or entity.

Dear Shaarey Tphiloh Community,

Please let us know if there is anyone whose name you would like included in our service and announcements by <u>emailing us</u> Keep us updated through their recovery.



400 Deering Ave Portland, ME 04103 mainesynagogue.org | maineshul@gmail.com (207) 773-0693

This email was sent to <u>gleckman@mindspring.com</u> <u>why did I get this?</u> <u>unsubscribe from this list</u> <u>update subscription preferences</u> Congregation Shaarey Tphiloh · 400 Deering Avenue · Portland, Maine 04103 · USA

